GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4277
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11™ AUGUST, 2017

INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE
4277. SHRI C.N. JAYADEVAN:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Kerala has submitted a proposal to the Union Government for approval and funding with regard to establishment of International Research Institute of Ayurvedain the State; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(@ & (b): The Government of Kerada has requested for financial support of the Central Government to establish an International Research Institute of Ayurveda. However, the Government of Kerala is yet to submit a full-fledged proposal with Detailed Project Report and other relevant information. The request of the state government could not be processed in the absence of the said details.

